

DIR #1001014442

## LETTER OF ASSENT

Date: April 20, 2023
Project Labor Coordinator
City of San Diego
525 B Street, Suite 750
San Diego, CA 92101

Attention: Lea Fields-Bernard (lbernard@sandiego.gov)

Subject: LETTER OF ASSENT - City of San Diego Project Labor Agreement for PureWater Program Phase I Project

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that RAP Engineering, LLC. have examined a copy of the Project Labor Agreement entered into by the City of San Diego Project Labor Agreement for Construction of Pure Water Program Phase I Projects effective May 1, 2020. RAP Engineering, LLC. hereby agrees to be a party toand to comply with all of the terms and conditions of the aforementioned Project Labor Agreement may, from time to times, be amended by the negotiating parties of interpreted to its terms.

Such obligation to be a party to and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to **North City Pure Water Pipeline**, **K-21-1744-DBB-3-A**, RAP Engineering, LLC. shall require all its subcontractor, of whatever tier, to become similarly bound of all work within the scope of this agreement by signing an identical Letter of Assent.

The Letter of Assent shall become effective and binding upon RAP Engineering, LLC. the 20th day of April, 2023 and shall remain in full force and effect until this company has completed all of itswork to be performed on the project.

Sincerely

Robert Perez

President